
RESULTS
#639

SPRUCE MEADOWS Classic presented by KUBOTA - 1.45M

International Ring - Table A, Article 238.2.2 One Jump Off

Sunday, July 10, 2016  Course Designer: Santiago Varela, ESP

#
Horse
Breed / Sex / Age

Sire x DamSire 

Rider (Nationality)
Place CITY PROVINCE/STATE

Owner

Round 1

Faults

Time

Jump-Off

Faults

Time

 580 

 1
DONNA SPECIALE
Dutch Warmblood / M / 8 

Cavalier x Concorde 

LESLIE HOWARD (USA)
DARIEN, CT

Peter Howard

 0 0

38.7278.72

 843 

 2
FORTIS FORTUNA
Belgian Sport Horse / M / 11 

Quidam de Revel x Carthago 

DANIEL COYLE (IRL)
ARDEMORE

Susan & Ariel Grange

 0 0

40.1879.56

 891 

 3
COCQ A DOODLE
Warmblood / M / 9 

Nolan R x Niagra 

ANDREW RAMSAY (USA)
WELLINGTON, FL

The Doodle Group

 0 0

40.5577.36

 690 

 4
CHERRYPOP
Oldenburg / M / 9 

Contendro I x Cinderella Z 

MARIO DESLAURIERS (USA)
NEW YORK, NY

Wishing Well Farm LLC

 0 0

42.5779.92

 646 

 5
COOL FEELING
Warmblood / G / 8 

Cornado x Lancer II 

BEN ASSELIN (CAN)
CALGARY, AB

Attache Stables

 0 0

42.9982.91

 527 

 6
PJOTTER VAN DE ZONNEHOEVE
Dutch Warmblood / G / 15 

Plato x Gmillion 

MOLLY ASHE (USA)
WELLINGTON, FL

Louisburg Farm

 0 4

39.0180.21

 673 

 7
SPECIAL LUX
Irish Sport Horse / G / 12 

Lux x Coille Mor Hill 

JONATHAN MCCREA (USA)
EAST WINDSOR, CT

Candy Tribble

 0 4

39.4178.96

 543 

 8
KANISSO
 / G / 11 

Unknown x Unknown 

CONOR SWAIL (IRL)
MALAHIDE

Ilan Ferder

 0 4

42.2080.37

 612 

 9
Z ACODATE DDL
Dutch Warmblood / M / 12 

Acord II x Aldatus 

HILARY MCNERNEY (USA)
LAKE FOREST, IL

Hilary McNerney

 1

84.06

 656 

 10
WKD DIVA
Dutch Warmblood / M / 9 

Balourado x T Hors La Loi II 

SAMEH EL DAHAN (EGY)
BALLYCLARE

Joanne Sloan Allen

 4

76.14

 976 

 11
MAGNUS JAEN MAIL
Argentine / S / 9 

Unknown x Unknown 

ANTONIO MAURER (MEX)
MEXICO CITY

Fernanda Saad

 4

78.27

 552 

 12
BARONEZ
Belgian Warmblood / M / 15 

Heartbreaker x Skippy II 

ALBERTO MICHAN (MEX)
MEXICO CITY

Ilan Ferder, Lovsta Stuteri & Tal Milstein

 4

79.44

 518 

 13
CADALORA
Dutch Warmblood / G / 9 

Namelus R x Furore 

TIFFANY FOSTER (CAN)
SCHOMBERG, ON

Artisan Farms, LLC

 4

79.49

 791 

 14
WANNICK WH
Dutch Warmblood / S / 13 

Heartbreaker x Joost 

CHRISTINE MCCREA (USA)
EAST WINDSOR, CT

Candy Tribble

 4

79.68

 849 

 15
SAMSON II
Swedish Warmblood / G / 12 

Cardento x Bellini 

ZAZOU HOFFMAN (USA)
SANTA MONICA  CA

Dogwood Hill

 4

80.43

 841 

 16
VON CIM
Holstein / M / 11 

Levisto x Carthago 

ALEXANDRA CROWN (USA)
NEW YORK, NY

Alexandra Crown

 4

80.85

 830 

 17
GEORGIE DAUVRAY
Belgian Warmblood / G / 10 

Vancouver D Allvray x Nabab De Reve 

KARRIE RUFER (USA)
SACRAMENTO, CA

Karrie Rufer

 4

81.23

 615 

 18
CLOCKWISE OF GREENHILL Z
Zangersheide / S / 9 

Clearway x Gala 

UMA O NEILL (USA)
CORRALITOS, CA

Uma O Neill

 4

81.52

 856 

 19
BARAKA
Oldenburg / G / 9 

Lordanos x Landor S 

NAYEL NASSAR (EGY)
EGYPT

Nayel Nassar

 4

82.67

 839 

 20
COUPIS
Oldenburg / G / 9 

Coupr De Couer x Canatti Z 

RICH FELLERS (USA)
SHERWOOD, OR

Leslie Nelson

 4

82.73
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 513 

 21
CAMERONE
Swedish Warmblood / G / 13 

Quite Easy x Stanford 

LINDSAY ARCHER (USA)
ALAMO  CA

Rhys Farms, LLC

 4

82.85

 697 

 22
MERQUSIO
Belgian Sport Horse / G / 9 

Cicero Z x Unknown 

RICHIE MOLONEY (IRL)
WELLINGTON, FL

Equinimity LLC

 4

83.49

 628 

 23
CHEVEJO NB
Dutch Warmblood / G / 9 

Unknown x Unknown 

JEFF CAMPF (USA)
CANBY, OR

Double A LLC

 4

83.56

 693 

 24
JUNCAL
Holstein / G / 12 

Clearway x Lord 

GUILLERMO OBLIGADO (ARG)
CARLSBAD, CA

Woodgrove Farm

 6

90.56

 736 

 25
LAFINO 4
Zangersheide / S / 8 

Lawito x Baloubet du Rouet 

KATIE HARRIS (USA)
WILTON, CA

Katie Harris

 7

93.23

 831 

 26
TISELE DU PARK
Selle Francais / M / 9 

Tinkas Boy x Ukase 

KARA CHAD (CAN)
CALGARY, AB

Torrey Pines Stable

 8

81.16

 734 

 27
CAROLIEN VH SCHEEFKASTEEL
Belgian Sport Horse / M / 14 

Perhaps VH Molenvondel x Quito de Baussy 

VANESSA MANNIX (CAN)
CALGARY, AB

Vanessa Mannix

 8

81.80

 619 

 28
JUANITA
Dutch Warmblood / M / 12 

Jonique x Ferro 

TINA YATES (USA)
WELLINGTON, FL

Highpoint Farm LLC

 8

81.98

 775 

 29
VIVA COLOMBIA
Oldenburg / M / 11 

Couleur Rubin x Landor S 

JUAN JOSE ZENDEJAS (MEX)
METEPEC

Alejandro Zendejas

 8

82.61

 481 

 30
SICANTA
Oldenburg / M / 8 

Sir Sutterfly x Cantus 

NICOLAS PIZARRO SUAREZ (MEX)
MEXICO CITY

Rocio Barriga

 9

86.55

 634 

 31
HAWAI VAN PAEMEL
 / M / 10 

Unknown x Unknown 

DAVID ARCAND (CAN)
MONT-ROYAL QC

David Arcand

 9

86.88

 754 

 32
SOLOS CONSEPT
Warmblood / G / 0 

Unknown x Unknown 

LAURA HITE (USA)
IRVINE CA

Laura Hite

 9

87.55

 716 

 33
JUMEX SPORT ARCHIMEDES
Belgian Sport Horse / S / 16 

Quidam de Revel x Bon Ami 

SOFIA LARREA (MEX)
MEXICO CITY

Monica Burrillo Eguia

 10

89.96

 783 

 34
LORD CHAMBERTIN
Warmblood / G / 7 

Lord Z x Chambertin 

PHILIPP WEISHAUPT (GER)
RIESENBECK

Philipp Weishaupt

 12

82.35

 561 

 35
LORD LEVISTO
 / G / 14 

Levisto x Nektar 

JENNIFER GATES (USA)
KIRKLAND, WA

JKG LLC

 12

83.13

 868 

 36
THE PUGILIST
Irish Sport Horse / G / 12 

Ard Vdl Douglas x Freddies Star 

BRETTON CHAD (CAN)
CALGARY, AB

Stone Ridge Farms LLC

 12

83.39

 785 

 37
COUNSELOR
Dutch Warmblood / G / 11 

Judgement x Farmer 

VLADIMIR TUGANOV (RUS)
MONCHENGLADBACH

Vladimir Tuganov

 13

85.05

 717 

 38
CHADOLAN
Oldenburg / G / 9 

Chacco Blue x Widolan 

LUIS ALEJANDRO PLASCENCIA (MEX)
LEON

Mario Onate

 17

86.12

 876 

 39
ROI DES FORETS
Selle Francais / S / 11 

Indoctro x Le Tot de Semilly 

ASHLEY PARTOW (USA)
BEMARDSVILE NJ

Caspian Group LLC

 29

86.05

 772 

 40
BIG RED
Warmblood / G / 11 

Ludwig von Bayern x Hauptstutbach 

GERARDO PASQUEL (MEX)

Gerardo Pasquel

 999

Retired

 538 

 40
AL CAPONE
Warmblood / S / 10 

Candillo x Argentinus 

ANDRES AZCARRAGA RIVERA TORRES 

(MEX)
MEXICO CITY

Jaime Azcarraga

 999

Retired

 565 

 99
WICKED
Selle Francais / G / 8 

Eurocommerce Berlin x Diamant de Semilly 

JENN SEREK (CAN)
CALGARY, AB

The Wicked Horse Group

 999

Did Not Show
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 774 

 99
EXELERO
Oldenburg / S / 8 

Chacco Blue x Baloubet 

LIUBOV KOCHETOVA (RUS)
WELLINGTON, FL

Liubov Kochetova

 999

Did Not Show

 779 

 99
ARON S
Dutch Warmblood / G / 11 

Tadmus x Karandasj 

KENT FARRINGTON (USA)
WELLINGTON, FL

Alexandra Crown

 999

Did Not Show

 833 

 99
EMILIE DE DIAMANT AS
Belgian Sport Horse / M / 12 

Diamant de Semilly x Flipper d Elle 

JACK HARDIN TOWELL JR. (USA)
WELLINGTON, FL

JKG LLC

 999

Did Not Show

 840 

 99
HELSINKI
Belgian Sport Horse / G / 9 

Andiamo x Darco 

AXEL BARRIOS (GUA)
GUATAMALA CITY

Axel Barrios

 999

Did Not Show


